
2024-2025 East Carolina University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 9-11   Home: 10-5   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Joyner, Amiya 32-23 918 28.7 188-391 .481 4-18 .222 99-156 .635 97 198 295 9.2 66 0 52 111 34 36 479 15.0
05 Hearp, Jayla 32-31 849 26.5 105-298 .352 43-125 .344 64-86 .744 26 69 95 3.0 67 1 42 59 9 46 317 9.9
11 Miller, Khia 32-23 892 27.9 102-262 .389 31-92 .337 41-50 .820 36 61 97 3.0 79 1 53 74 11 50 276 8.6
22 Hutton, Anzhané 32-18 614 19.2 88-187 .471 0-4 .000 48-79 .608 61 88 149 4.7 72 2 42 54 17 26 224 7.0
07 Hagemann, Devin 32-19 744 23.3 65-181 .359 21-76 .276 24-35 .686 8 41 49 1.5 35 0 74 81 3 30 175 5.5
02 Wyche, Tatyana 27-14 521 19.3 42-119 .353 0-2 .000 40-52 .769 64 62 126 4.7 72 1 25 28 33 13 124 4.6
04 Johnson, Synia 24-19 538 22.4 41-116 .353 5-20 .250 22-33 .667 18 47 65 2.7 45 2 61 40 2 35 109 4.5
00 Wyche, Taliyah 17-8 302 17.8 26-67 .388 3-13 .231 21-33 .636 27 35 62 3.6 42 2 18 26 15 16 76 4.5
20 Tillman, Jade 26-0 203 7.8 19-66 .288 4-15 .267 20-22 .909 25 32 57 2.2 21 0 9 14 4 11 62 2.4
03 Ware, Timia 24-0 234 9.8 19-77 .247 8-40 .200 8-14 .571 3 17 20 0.8 7 0 21 26 2 11 54 2.3
14 Smith, Bobbi 29-3 286 9.9 18-49 .367 3-13 .231 6-11 .545 13 28 41 1.4 21 0 25 22 4 12 45 1.6
01 McDaniel, Journee 20-0 135 6.8 11-32 .344 2-19 .105 5-10 .500 11 14 25 1.3 9 0 7 16 3 12 29 1.5
24 Jenkins, Kimora 10-1 60 6.0 5-16 .313 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 7 0 4 5 1 1 13 1.3
12 Moseley, Morgan 25-1 179 7.2 10-38 .263 3-7 .429 2-7 .286 13 24 37 1.5 18 0 9 19 0 10 25 1.0
Total 32 6475 202.3 739-1899 .389 128-446 .287 402-590 .681 470 778 1248 39.0 561 9 442 609 138 309 2008 62.75
Opponents 32 6475 202.3 720-1831 .393 169-537 .315 361-531 .680 376 730 1106 34.6 588 14 445 609 108 332 1970 61.56

Team Statistics ECU OPP
SCORING 2008 1970
    Points Per Game 62.8 61.6
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 739-1899 720-1831
    Field Goal Pct .389 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-446 169-537
    3PT FG Pct .287 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-590 361-531
    FT Pct .681 .680
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.3
REBOUNDS 1248 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 442 445
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.9
TURNOVERS 609 609
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 309 332
    Steals Per Game 9.7 10.4
BLOCKS 138 108
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 22,774 32,194
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,518 14-2,300
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-316

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
East Carolina 468 435 511 573 9 6 2008
Opponents 416 488 496 548 9 8 1970

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 CHARLESTON SO. W 81-56 987
11/10/24 at James Madison L 51-57 2,298
11/14/24 FURMAN W 67-51 884
11/17/24 at South Carolina L 44-95 18,000
11/20/24 HOWARD W 65-44 6,865
11/27/24 vs Montana St. L 56-62 949
11/29/24 at UNLV L 49-64 906
12/08/24 ELON W 60-43 1,157
12/12/24 at Hampton W 79-47 727
12/15/24 at Old Dominion W 59-58 1,756
12/18/24 VCU W 48-46 1,086
12/21/24 UNCW W 71-56 1,308

* 12/29/24 at Tulsa L 84-93 1,251
* 01/01/25 at Temple L 58-63 432
* 01/04/25 FLA. ATLANTIC L 48-64 1,335
* 01/11/25 TULANE W 75-64 1,022
* 01/15/25 at Charlotte W 72-65 0
* 01/18/25 at Rice L 56-65 833
* 01/22/25 TEMPLE L 52-69 861
* 01/25/25 SOUTH FLA. L 60-63 1,116
* 01/29/25 WICHITA ST. W 72-62 1,004
* 02/01/25 at Memphis L 69-75 981
* 02/05/25 at UAB W 61-56 436
* 02/08/25 TULSA W 73-64 1,643
* 02/12/25 at UTSA L 46-60 1,000
* 02/15/25 CHARLOTTE W 63-45 1,525
* 02/22/25 NORTH TEXAS L 73-75 1,029
* 02/26/25 at Fla. Atlantic W 80-70 910
* 03/01/25 at South Fla. W 66-57 2,664
* 03/04/25 UTSA L 48-67 952

03/09/25 vs Memphis W 64-45 0
03/10/25 vs North Texas L 58-69 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 East Carolina University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Joyner, Amiya 18-9 522 29.0 88-186 .473 2-7 .286 63-94 .670 45 112 157 8.7 40 0 30 61 20 24 241 13.4
22 Hutton, Anzhané 18-16 419 23.3 69-142 .486 0-4 .000 38-54 .704 52 57 109 6.1 50 1 27 35 11 20 176 9.8
05 Hearp, Jayla 18-17 467 25.9 55-162 .340 24-67 .358 34-49 .694 16 39 55 3.1 45 0 22 34 6 21 168 9.3
11 Miller, Khia 18-11 505 28.1 58-153 .379 19-54 .352 20-24 .833 21 34 55 3.1 48 0 31 40 7 28 155 8.6
07 Hagemann, Devin 18-17 494 27.4 47-125 .376 15-52 .288 17-25 .680 3 26 29 1.6 23 0 50 62 1 21 126 7.0
02 Wyche, Tatyana 18-9 410 22.8 40-89 .449 0-2 .000 34-46 .739 47 46 93 5.2 46 0 21 21 24 11 114 6.3
04 Johnson, Synia 10-5 218 21.8 17-45 .378 3-9 .333 5-10 .500 6 17 23 2.3 16 0 19 15 0 8 42 4.2
03 Ware, Timia 15-0 182 12.1 16-64 .250 7-35 .200 6-12 .500 2 9 11 0.7 6 0 18 18 1 9 45 3.0
14 Smith, Bobbi 15-3 161 10.7 13-30 .433 3-7 .429 4-5 .800 7 16 23 1.5 14 0 18 15 3 5 33 2.2
24 Jenkins, Kimora 4-1 30 7.5 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 2 0 2 2 0 1 8 2.0
20 Tillman, Jade 13-0 94 7.2 7-27 .259 0-5 .000 9-10 .900 12 11 23 1.8 12 0 5 7 2 4 23 1.8
12 Moseley, Morgan 11-1 41 3.7 4-9 .444 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.5 3 0 2 5 0 2 12 1.1
01 McDaniel, Journee 9-0 52 5.8 3-12 .250 1-8 .125 3-5 .600 5 6 11 1.2 1 0 5 8 2 3 10 1.1
00 Wyche, Taliyah 5-1 55 11.0 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 10 12 2.4 8 0 2 3 5 4 3 0.6
Total 18 3650 202.8 422-1061 .398 76-254 .299 236-340 .694 253 424 677 37.6 314 1 252 338 82 161 1156 64.22
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 426-1044 .408 103-294 .350 222-308 .721 204 402 606 33.7 329 9 250 323 55 192 1177 65.39

Team Statistics ECU OPP
SCORING 1156 1177
    Points Per Game 64.2 65.4
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-1061 426-1044
    Field Goal Pct .398 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-254 103-294
    3PT FG Pct .299 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-340 222-308
    FT Pct .694 .721
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 12.3
REBOUNDS 677 606
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 252 250
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.9
TURNOVERS 338 323
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 17.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 161 192
    Steals Per Game 8.9 10.7
BLOCKS 82 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 10,487 8,507
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,165 9-945
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
East Carolina 294 227 282 338 9 6 1156
Opponents 262 261 305 332 9 8 1177

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 at  Tulsa L 84-93 1251
01/01/25 at  Temple L 58-63 432
01/04/25 FLA. ATLANTIC L 48-64 1335
01/11/25 TULANE W 75-64 1022
01/15/25 at  Charlotte W 72-65 0
01/18/25 at  Rice L 56-65 833
01/22/25 TEMPLE L 52-69 861
01/25/25 SOUTH FLA. L 60-63 1116
01/29/25 WICHITA ST. W 72-62 1004
02/01/25 at  Memphis L 69-75 981
02/05/25 at  UAB W 61-56 436
02/08/25 TULSA W 73-64 1643
02/12/25 at  UTSA L 46-60 1000
02/15/25 CHARLOTTE W 63-45 1525
02/22/25 NORTH TEXAS L 73-75 1029
02/26/25 at  Fla. Atlantic W 80-70 910
03/01/25 at  South Fla. W 66-57 2664
03/04/25 UTSA L 48-67 952


